## AGENDA

August 13, 2024 6:00 p.m. Town of De Beque Planning & Zoning Commission Public Meeting

## 1. CALL PUBLIC MEETING TO ORDER:

- A. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. DELETIONS OR CORRECTIONS TO THE AGENDA
- D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES APRIL 9, 2024
- E. DISCUSSION AND ACTION REGARDING PLANNING RESOLUTION 2024-01: A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING APPROVAL OF THE REZONING OF THE PROPERY LOCATED AT 4490 ROAN CREEK ROAD, DE BEQUE, COLORADO 81630, BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
- F. DISCUSSION AND ACTION REGARDING PLANNING RESOLUTION 2024-02: A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING APPROVAL OF THE ADOPTION AND CONFIRMATION OF THE CURRENT ZONING MAP OF THE TOWN OF DE BEQUE BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
- G. ADJOURN